78.36 78.60 78.50
Range of modular DC power supplies
• High efficiency (up to 91%)
• Low (< 0.4 W) stand-by power absorption
• Thermal protection: internal, with Vout shutdown
• Short circuit protection: hiccup (auto-recovery)
mode
• Input protection: internal fuse plus spare

Technical data
Example: 78 series switching power supply, 36 W 24 V DC output, supply voltage 110…240 V AC, input fuse.
Ordering information
D:
1 = Input fuse
3 = Input fuse +
output voltage regulator
C:
0 = Standard
AB:
12 = 12 V output
24 = 24 V output
Codes
78.36.1.230.2401
78.60.1.230.2403
78.50.1.230.1203
Series
Power
36 = 36 W output
50 = 50 W output
60 = 60 W output
Voltage conversion
1  = AC input, DC output
Input voltage
230 =  110…240 V AC
3 6 2 41 0 1. . . .2 3 07 8
78 Series - Switch mode power supplies
A B C D
3
Output specification
78 Series - Switch mode power supplies
L78-1 Output current v ambient temperature (78.36)
L78-2 Output current v ambient temperature (78.60)
L78-3 Output current v ambient temperature (78.50)
L78-4 Output peak current v time (78.36)
L78-5 Output peak current v time (78.60)
L78-6 Output peak current v time (78.50)
78 Series - Switch mode power supplies
Wiring diagrams
Dual connection Series connection
4
Hiccup mode
Under normal conditions, the 78 Series Power Supply supplies the current required by the load.
However, under abnormal conditions such as a short circuit or heavy overload (T0) the output voltage will be rapidly reduced to zero - followed by
the current (T1). After approximately 2 seconds (T1 to T2), the power supply checks for the persistence of the anomaly over the time period T2 to T3
(30 to 100ms - dependent on the type of anomaly). If the anomaly persists, as shown above, the current is again reset to 0 A for a further 2 s (T3 to T4).
This “hiccup” process is repeated until the anomaly is removed (Tn), whereon the power supply then returns to normal working.
Overload current
Time
Load current
C
ur
re
nt
Application example: redundancy connection
Diode(s)
e.g.
or
e.g.
78 Series - Switch mode power supplies
Note: Since parallel working is intended to provide automatic
redundancy, rate the output current at no more than In.
5
Heat-sink or metal panel
Insulating sheet
Heat-sink or metal panel
Insulating sheet
Manual Automatic (with parallel connection)
78 Series - Switch mode power supplies
Accessories
Identification tag, plastic, 1 tag, 17x25.5 mm 019.01